35.0%

6.0%

64.0%

30.7%

5.3%

North America

ANZ

EMEA

PF FY20 Headcount by GeographyPF FY20 Revenue

Further alignment with key global markets

The acquisition of Limelight is expected to expand FINEOS’ revenue base while

also substantially increasing US employee headcount

FINEOS standalone FINEOS standalone

Combined including

Limelight

Combined including

Limelight

Note: The Pro Forma Combined information is presented to show the impact of the Limelight acquisition had it been acquired as of 1 July 2019. Refer also to the Important Notices and footnotes on pages 14 and 16 in

relation to the preparation and presentation of FINEOS and Limelight financial information respectively. Limelight report in USD, on conversion from USD to Euro an exchange rate of 0.85 is assumed.

28.8%

15.9%

55.3%

North America

ANZ

EMEA

© FINEOS CORPORATION 24Not for distribution or release in the United States

34%

66%

Pro forma revenue impact

The acquisition of Limelight is expected to help drive strong growth in both software and

services revenue

Period ending 30 June 2020

Unaudited

FINEOS (FY20)

Unaudited

Limelight (FY20)

Unaudited Pro

Forma Combined

(FY20)EURm

Software revenue 29.5 2.8 32.3

Services revenue 58.3 9.4 67.7

Total Revenue 87.8 12.3 100.1

Key Statistics

Software revenue growth 27% 15% 26%

Services revenue growth 48% 48% 48%

Total revenue growth 40% 38% 40%

Pro Forma Combined FY20 revenue composition

32%

68%

Software Services

Standalone

Post

Acquisition

Pro Forma Combined financials have not been adjusted for the impact of acquisition

costs or synergies. Limelight is currently mid single digit EBITDA negative

The acquisition of Limelight is expected to

position FINEOS strongly for further

revenue growth, while revenue composition

between software and services is expected

to remain relatively unchanged

Notes: The pro-forma information is presented to show the impact of the Limelight acquisition had it been acquired as of 1